RECORE

06-01-2001

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101735364

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	101733304 Original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
a) Mall Tooling and Engineering	Name: Verve I I C
	Internal Address:
	8127 Mesa Drive #B-206-67
	Austin, Texas 78759
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	
□ yes ⊠ no	Street Address: Same as Above
	City Zip
3. Nature of Conveyance	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠no
☑ Patent Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	
Execution Date: March 23, 2001	
4. Patent number(s): 5,027,763 Title: ONE-PIECE PUSH ROD HAVING AN ENLARGED SPHE The issue date of the application isJuly 2, 1991	RICAL SEAT
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Raymond M. Galasso	7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$40.00
Simon, Galasso & Frantz PLC P.O. Box 26503	☐ Check Enclosed
Austin, TX 78755-0503	
	☐ Total fee due
	☐ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees
participation of the second control of the s	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
Name of Ferson Oighing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
Registration 37,832 Tel.: (512) 372-8240	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Mall Tooling and Engineering**, having a business address of 150 Grand Avenue, Mt. Clemens, Michigan 48043, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the U.S. patent identified below:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,027,763	July 2, 1991	One-Piece Push Rod Having An Enlarged Spherical Seat

WHEREAS, **Verve**, **L.L.C.**, a Texas limited liability company, having a place of business at 8127 Mesa Drive #B-206-67, Austin, Texas 78759, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in said patents, and to the said inventions as described therein, all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

MALL TOOLING AND ENGINEERING

\mathcal{S}_{-} .	P. The	
Typed Name: @reg	ory P. Theokas	
Title: President		

State of $\underline{MICHICAN}$) ss. County of $\underline{MACOIMB}$) ss.

Notary Public.

Notary Public Mala Processing Street May 18, 2003

My Commission Expires: PATENT

RECORDED: 05/25/2001

(seal)

REEL: 011837 FRAME: 0505